

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10773/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SA No. 323/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 502/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 510/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 512/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 524/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 532/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 550/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 565/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 634/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 656/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 674/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 675/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 742/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 771/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 798/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 763/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 683/2021 26-02-2021 in SA No. 342/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 321/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 670/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 499/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 605/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 658/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 586/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 616/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 609/2020 26-02-2021 in SA No. 764/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SUDHIR KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64094/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64096/2021-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE and IA No.64095/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 01.07.2021 along with SLP (C)Nos.
7157-7160/2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER