REVISED ITEM NO.27 COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14067/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SAD No. 26/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAUSHAMI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74466/2022-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.74467/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74464/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74461/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.74463/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date: 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.

Mrs.Neeraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. C.M.Patel, Adv.

Ms. Sarita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rastoqi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation and deletion of the names of proforma respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

meantime, there shall be stay of the the operation of the impugned order as well as the order passed by the learned Single Judge insofar as the petitioner herein is concerned. The respondents are directed to permit the petitioner to join his duties forthwith and to pay the current salary.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.7157-7160 of 2021 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.cc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14067/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SAD No. 26/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MAUSHAMI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74466/2022-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.74467/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74464/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74461/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.74463/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date: 20-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.

Mrs.Neeraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. C.M.Patel, Adv.

Ms. Sarita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation and deletion of the names of proforma respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order as well as the order passed by the learned Single Judge insofar as the petitioner herein is concerned. The respondents are directed to pay the current salary to the petitioner.

Tag with SLP(Civil)Nos.7157-7160 of 2021 and batch.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) **COURT MASTER**

(KAMLESH RAWAT) COURT MASTER