## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31638/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2021 in SAD No. 1237/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-10-2022 This petition was called on f Mentioning today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON Mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R
List tomorrow alongwith SLP (C ) Nos. 7157-7160 of 2021.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)