## courtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12965/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-08-2022 in SAD No. 112/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MANSHA RAM

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.69072/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69073/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T. )

Date: 21-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. Mr. Aman Rastogi, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)